

î

T.P.(Crl.) No. 60 OF 2003  
ITEM No.49

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 60/2003

ABHIJIT DAS & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Gauri Karuna Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Adjourned by two weeks as requested by the learned  
counsel for the respondent.

In the meanwhile learned counsel for the petitioners  
to take steps to serve the unserved respondent

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master