

T.P.(Crl.) No. 60 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 60/2003

ABHIJIT DAS & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr, Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved
respondent by way of substituted service. Four weeks' time
finally is granted for the purpose.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER