

\226

T.P.(Crl.) No. 60 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 60/2003

ABHIJIT DAS & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deb Jani Das Parkarshtya, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, AAG, Uttaranchal
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. (for U.P.)
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the partis.
Petition admitted.
The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.60 OF 2003

ABHIJIT DAS & ORS.....PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL PRADESH & ORS.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admitted.

On the facts and circumstances of this case we think it appropriate to transfer the Criminal Case bearing No. Cr.No.286/2000 titled "State vs. Koshal Bisht and 7 others" pending before the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Almora, Uttranchal to District & Sessions Court, Bareilly in U.P. The District & Sessions Judge, Bareilly on receipt of the papers of the said case, shall allot the same for trial before an appropriate Court. The transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J.
(A.K. MATHUR)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 12, 2004.